

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Crl) No. 397/2023

CHETAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.179203/2023-STAY APPLICATION )  
WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 426/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.189666/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 441/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.193092/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 22-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR  
Mr. Jaydip Pati, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. K.M. Natraj, A.S.G.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Vatsal Johi, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Shivank Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We permit those petitioners who are aggrieved by the order of the State to challenge the same by amending writ petitions. Amended copies to be furnished within a period of one week from today.

Counter affidavit(s) to the amended petitions shall be filed on or before 16.02.2024.

List on 23.02.2024.

Interim order to continue.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)