

ITEM NO.67

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 397/2023

CHETAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.179203/2023-STAY APPLICATION  
IA No. 46258/2024 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER)

WITH W.P.(Cr1.) No. 426/2023  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.189666/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 441/2023  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.193092/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 615/2023  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.247805/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(Cr1) No. 15694/2023  
(IA No. 252482/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT  
IA No. 252483/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
IA No. 252484/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 631/2023  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.254285/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(Cr1) No. 937/2024  
(IA No.16105/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT and IA No.16106/2024-STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(Cr1) No. 923/2024  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.16010/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(Cr1) No. 1484-1496/2024  
(IA No.23671/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT and IA No.23670/2024-STAY APPLICATION)

Diary No(s). 4464/2024  
(IA No.32497/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT and IA No.32500/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA  
No.32502/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(Cr1) No. 1985-1987/2024

**SLP(Cr1) No. 1618-1620/2024**  
**(IA No.27092/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED**  
**JUDGMENT and IA No.27096/2024-STAY APPLICATION)**

**SLP(Cr1) No. 1617/2024**  
**(IA No.27079/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED**  
**JUDGMENT and IA No.27081/2024-STAY APPLICATION)**

**SLP(Cr1) No. 1775/2024**  
**(IA No.29979/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED**  
**JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(Cr1) No. 2129/2024**  
**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29951/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING**  
**C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(Cr1) No. 3044/2024**  
**(IA No. 31101/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED**  
**JUDGMENT**  
**IA No. 31102/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL**  
**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**Diary No(s). 6538/2024**  
**(IA No. 54169/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED**  
**JUDGMENT**  
**IA No. 54166/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))**

**Diary No(s). 7765/2024**  
**(IA No.53958/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED**  
**JUDGMENT and IA No.53957/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION**  
**(SLP/TP/WP/..))**

**W.P.(Cr1.) No. 485/2023**  
**(FOR ADMISSION and**  
**IA No. 208462/2023 - GRANT OF BAIL)**

**SLP(Cr1) No. 3497/2024**  
**(IA No. 52924/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED**  
**JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(Cr1) No. 3495/2024**  
**(IA No. 56674/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED**  
**JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(Cr1) No. 3496/2024**  
**(IA No. 60007/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED**  
**JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(Cr1) No. 4295/2024**

**SLP(Cr1) No. 4301/2024**

SLP(Cr1) No. 4299/2024

SLP(Cr1) No. 4297/2024

Date : 15-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Jaydip Pati, AOR  
Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Anushruti Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Mahanand Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Nitish Kumar Rai, Adv.

Ms. Rebecca M John, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sarthak Maggon, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Iyer, AOR  
Ms. Anushka Baruah, Adv.  
Ms. Anam Sahar, Adv.  
Ms. Prina Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Ajunee Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR  
Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suryaprakash V Raju, A.S.G.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Shivank Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.  
Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List for hearing on 24<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER