

ITEM NO.801
(MENTIONING)

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION(S)(CRIMINAL) NO(S). 397/2023

CHETAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.179203/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No.631/2023

(IA NO.82456/2024-MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER) - MENTIONED

Date : 25-04-2024 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO.82456/2024 (FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER) IN W.P.(CRL.)
NO.631/2023

List on 3rd May, 2024.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)