

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 397/2023

CHETAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 46258/2024 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER
IA No. 179203/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 1484-1496/2024 (II-C)
IA No. 115899/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)W.P.(Crl.) No. 212/2024 (X)
IA No. 112358/2024 - STAY APPLICATION
IA No. 149563/2024 - VACATING STAY)SLP(Crl) No. 6839/2024 (II-C)
IA No. 115362/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 115363/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)W.P.(Crl.) No. 252/2024 (X)
IA No. 131045/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 02-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivaansh Maini, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ansuiya, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jaydip Pati, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shivank Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 24th September, 2024 along with other connected matters.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)