

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSWRIT PETITION(S)(CRIMINAL) NO(S). 397/2023

CHETAN &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(IA No.179203/2024 - STAY APPLICATION AND IA No.46258/2024 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER)

WITH

W.P.(CrI.) No. 426/2023 (X)

(IA No. 45793/2024 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER AND IA No. 189666/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(CrI.) No. 485/2023 (X)

(IA No. 10596/2024 - EXTENSION OF TIME, IA No. 12055/2024 - EXTENSION OF TIME AND IA No. 208462/2023 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 25-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr Rishi Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Shivank Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.  
Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ishaan Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.  
Mr. K V Sreemithun, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Ms. Priyadarshni Priya, Adv.  
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.

Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks time to consider the counter affidavit filed yesterday.

List on 18<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

(ASHISH KONDLE)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)