

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 397/2023

CHETAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) No. 1985-1987/2024
(FOR
FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 250510/2024)

Date : 05-11-2024 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Md. Azam Ansari, AOR (Mentioned by)
Ms. Shah Jahan, Adv.
Mr. Kamal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.250510/2024 in SLP(Cr1) No. 1985-1987/2024

List on 11th November, 2024.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER