

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SWRIT PETITION(S)(CRIMINAL) NO(S). 397/2023

CHETAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(ONLY W.P.(Crl.) No. 459/2023 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 459/2023 (X)

(IA No. 202321/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 08-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivaansh Maini, Adv.
Ms. Ansuiya, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shivank Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RW.P.(Crl.) No. 459/2023List on 29th November, 2024 to enable the State Government to

report compliance with the direction issued under the order dated 1st October, 2024.

The interim relief granted earlier by this Court to continue till then.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)